

American Legion 22nd District of Texas PO Box 1171, Katy, Texas 77492

NURSING SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Dear Applicant:

The American Legion is dedicated to the enhancement of our youth's educational goals. Therefore, we are offering a \$1,000.00 Scholarship to the Nursing School of your choice if you are selected.

The below criteria must be met for the approval of your application:

- Student must be at least 18 years of age and a citizen of the United States.
- Student must be a local Texas resident.
- Student must be a child, grandchild or great-grandchild of a U. S. Armed Forces Veteran.
- Student must be considered a full time student by the applicable accredited college or training institution in the field of nursing,
- Student must be in good standing in their course of study.
- If student is not currently enrolled, he/she must provide a letter of acceptance from the University or College from which they are enrolled.
- Student must provide a copy of most recent transcript.
- If enrolled in school now, you must provide a current student I.D. number.
- Student must provide a one page typed essay on why they want to go to nursing school.
- Student receiving this scholarship will be required to attend an American Legion 22nd District monthly meeting in the scholarship award year.



Nursing Scholarship Application

1. Personal Information	
Name	
Date of Birth	
Marital Status	
Address	
Home Phone	
Cell Phone	
Office Phone	
Email Address	
Parent or	
Guardian	
Name	
Address	
Home Phone	
Cell Phone	
2. Degree	
pursuing	
Undergraduate	
Post Graduate	
3. Education Qualifications	
High School	
College/	
University	
Applicants Signature	Doto
Signature	Date:



The above application with all of the required documentation must be sent to the Nursing Committee at the above address or e-mailed to mursing@legiondist22.com before May 11, 2025. If we are not supplied all of the required information stated in the criteria of this application the student will be disqualified.

If you have any questions, comments and or concerns, please contact the Nursing Committee, Nursing Scholarship Fund at nursing@legiondist22.com

Respectfully,

Nursing Committee, American Legion, Department of Texas 22nd District

Committee Members: Harry Woodstrom Lynn Sparks Sherry Thomas